## FOI request - Reference: FOI-320775453 Title: Next Steps Accommodation Programme (NSAP)

Your request:
I am requesting information related to the Next Steps Accommodation Programme (NSAP) grant funding scheme to reduce rough sleeping and to ensure rough sleepers brought into emergency accommodation in response to COVID-19 do not return to sleeping rough.
1) Could you confirm that you received £4,472,932 of funding from the NSAP Grant?
2) Could you confirm how much of the capital grant is to be deployed by the required cut off date of the 31st March 2021, and if there is any outstanding grant unspent, whether this will be repatriated to Central Government?
3) Could you confirm the target number of units of accommodation that is to be delivered using the NSAP grant?
4) Could you confirm the actual number of units of accommodation that were delivered using the NSAP grant?
Date of request: 29/03/2021
Any attached files: Yes